Public Hearing Notice: The Town of Millinocket

The Town of Millinocket will hold a Public Hearing on April 9th, 2024, at 5pm, at the Charles Sanders Council Chambers located upstairs of the Municipal Building, located at 197 Penobscot Ave., Millinocket, ME to discuss an application being submitted to the State of Maine CDBG program for a Community Enterprise Grant. The purpose of the grant application is to secure funds that the Town can then offer Millinocket business owners to apply for micro grants to be used to make updates to their building's facade. Public comments will be solicited at this Hearing and will be submitted as part of the application. All persons wishing to make comments or ask questions about the grant application are invited to attend this Public Hearing. Comments may be submitted in writing to: Amber Wheaton, Community Initiatives Director, 197 Penobscot Ave., Millinocket, ME 04462 at any time prior to the Public Hearing. TDD/TTY users may call 711. If you are physically unable to access any of the City's/Town's programs or services, please call Amber Wheaton, 2074474100, so that accommodations can be made.